Masugnsstugan - Lerback parish

Parish register 1826-1830 (Page 133) - Hallblom family

Anders Petter Hallblom1701 - 18/10

Maja Stina Olsdotter 1726 - 30/3 Lerback
Carl Johan 1821 - 3/10 Lerback
Clara Gustava 1826 - 2/7 Lerback
Anna Lovisa 1829 - 15/2 Lerback

The family is moving to Masugnsstugan 1827 from Kofallet in parish of Hammar. | think Anders Petter is
rifleman and is sending away 1836 for duty in Vdrmland. But i can found Carl Johan in book of the born in
Lerbéck parish, and same with Clara Gustava. In the book of pople moving out 1827 from hammar parish i
can find pair from Kofallet. But i cant find Kofallet in the parish register. In the book of people moving from
Hardemo i can find Anders Petter moving in the year 1826. Think it is to Lerb&ck.

Its hard to keep tracking this family. But i think Anders Petter is moving around lots to work, when his family
is in Masugnsstugan. But i cant se them there.

Parish register 1831-1835 (Page 174) - Hallblom family

Anders Petter Hallblom1701 - 18/10

Maja Stina Olsdotter 1726 - 30/3 Lerback
Carl Johan 1821 - 3/10 Lerback
Clara Gustava 1826 - 2/7 Lerback
Anna Lovisa 1829 - 15/2 Lerback
Anders Victor 1831 - 26/19 Lerback

Parish register 1836-1840 (Page 188) - Hallblom family

Maja Stina Olsdotter 1796 - 30/3 Lerback
Carl Johan Hallblom 1821 - 3/10 Lerback 1837
Clara Gustava 1826 - 2/7 Lerback
Anna Lovisa 1829 - 15/2 Lerback
Anders Victor 1831 - 26/19 Lerback

Carl Johan Hallblom is moving 1837 to Isasen to work there. 1839 he is moving to Norra Bjérnfall to work.
1840 he is moving to Lilla Blackfard.



Parish register 1846-1850 (Page 197) - Hallblom family

Maja Stina Olsdotter 1796 - 30/3 Lerback
Clara Gustava 1826 - 2/7 Lerback
Anna Lovisa 1829 - 15/2 Lerback
Anders Victor 1831 - 26/19 Lerback

Its says she is married with fired rifleman Anders Petter Hallblom.

Parish register 1841-1845 (Page 188) - Hallblom family

Maja Stina Olsdotter 1796 - 30/3 Lerback
Anders Victor 1831 - 26/19 Lerback

Its says she is married with fired rifleman Anders Petter Hallblom.

Parish register 1846-1850 (Page 197) - Hallblom family

Maja Stina Olsdotter 1796 - 30/3 Lerback
Anders Victor 1831 - 26/19 Lerback

Its says she is married with fired rifleman Anders Petter Hallblom.

Parish register 1851-1855 (Page 188) - Hallblom family

Maja Stina Olsdotter 1796 - 30/3 Lerback (Dead 1851)

Clara Gustava Andersdotter 1826 - 2/7 Lerback

Anna Lovisa Hallblom 1829 - 15/2 Lerback (Dead 1853 ?)
.d Anna Charlotta 1853 - 9/4 Lerback (not in marriage)

Anders Victor Hallblom 1831 - 26/19 Lerback

1841
1844

1853 to Motala

1854

Its says she is married with fired rifleman Anders Petter Hallblom. The daughters Clara Gustava and Anna
Lovisa is moving back to Masugnsstugan. The little girl Anna Charlotta moving 1854 to a family in Norra

Perstorp in the parish.



Parish register 1856-1860 (Page 187) - Hallblom family

Clara Gustava Hallblom 1826 - 2/7 Lerback

Johan Albin 1855 Huddinge (not in marriage)
Carl Emil 1860 - 18/8 Lerback (not in marriage)
Anders Victor Hallblom1831 - 26/19 Lerback

Parish register 1861-1865 (Page 204) - Hallblom family

Clara Gustava Hallblom 1826 - 2/7 Lerbéack

Johan Albin 1855 Huddinge (not in marriage)
Carl Emil 1860 - 18/8 Lerback (not in marriage)
Oscar Frithiof 1866 - 10/3 Lerback (not in marriage)
Anders Victor Hallblom1831 - 26/19 Lerbéack

Its says that Anders Victor Hallblom is strolling around in the parish.

Parish register 1866-1870 (Page 203) - Hallblom family

Clara Gustava Hallblom 1826 - 2/7 Lerbéack

Johan Albin 1855 Huddinge (not in marriage)
Carl Emil 1860 - 18/8 Lerback (not in marriage)
Oscar Frithiof 1866 - 10/3 Lerback (not in marriage)
Anders Victor Hallblom1831 - 26/19 Lerback

Parish register 1871-1875 (Page 445) - Hallblom family

Clara Gustava Hallblom 1826 - 2/7 Lerback
Johan Albin Hallblom 1855 Huddinge
Carl Emil 1860 - 18/8 Lerback
Oscar Frithiof 1866 - 10/3 Lerback

Anders Victor Hallblom1831 - 26/19 Lerback

1874



Parish register 1876-1880 (Page 337) - Hallblom family

Clara Gustava Hallblom 1826 - 2/7 Lerback (Dead 1876 - 15/5)

Carl Emil Hallblom 1860 - 18/8 Lerback 1876
Oscar Frithiof Hallblom 1866 - 10/3 Lerback 1876
Anders Victor Hallblom1831 - 26/19 Lerbéack

When the mother Clara Gustava is dead the children Carl Emil and Oscar Frithiof is puting up in the list with
no home in the parish. Carl Emil is moving 1877 to work in Getabo. 1878 he is moving to Kjellstorp where
his older brother is working. But Johan Albin is moving in the same year to Solberga there he is geting
married with the Fredrika Granath. Carl Emil is moving again from Kjellstorp 1880 to Mrigghult.

Parish register 1881-1885 (Page 337) - Hallblom family

Anders Victor Hallblom1831 - 26/19 Lerback

Moving from Masugnsstugan 1883 and is puting up in the list with no home in the parish.

Solberga - Lerback parish

Parish register 1780-1790 (Page 83) - Jan Fredrik family

Peter Persson 1751 Lerback
Lisa Jansdotter 1752 - 28/2 Lerback
Petter Persson 1786-14/11 Lerback

Parish register 1791-1795 (Page 205) - Jan Fredrik family

Peter Persson 1751 Lerback
Lisa Jansdotter 1752 - 28/2 Lerback
Petter Persson 1786-14/11 Lerback

Jan Persson 1792 - 24/1 Lerback



Parish register 1795-1801 (Page 89) - Jan Fredrik family

Peter Persson 1751 Lerbéck
Lisa Jansdotter 1752 - 28/2 Lerback
Petter Persson 1786-14/11 Lerback
Jan Persson 1792 - 24/1 Lerback

Parish register 1801-1805 (Page 116) - Jan Fredrik family

Peter Persson 1751 Lerback
Lisa Jansdotter 1752 - 28/2 Lerback
Petter Persson 1786-14/11 Lerback
Jan Persson 1792 - 24/1 Lerback
Maja Lisa Persdotter 1797 - 4/2 Lerback

Parish register 1806-1814 (Page 131) - Jan Fredrik family

Peter Persson 1751 Lerback
Lisa Jansdotter 1752 - 28/2 Lerback
Petter Persson 1786-14/11 Lerback (Disappear)
Jan Persson 1792 - 24/1 Lerback
Maija Lisa Persdotter 1797 - 4/2 Lerback

Parish register 1815-1820 (Page 135) - Jan Fredrik family

Peter Persson 1751 Lerback

Lisa Jansdotter 1752 Lerback

Maja Lisa Persdotter 1797 - 4/2 Lerback

Jan Persson 1792 - 24/1 Lerback (Son to Peter Persson)
Anna Lisa Jansdotter 1797 - 28/8 Godegard

Jan Fredrik Jansson 1816 - 21/12 Lerback

Anna Lovisa Jansdotter 1819 -21/12 Lerback

The family is moving to Trehérning



Trehorning - Lerback parish

Parish register 1815-1820 (Page 117) - Jan Fredrik family

Jan Persson 1792 - 24/1
Anna Lisa Jansdotter 1797 - 28/8
Jan Fredrik Jansson 1816 - 21/12
Anna Lovisa Jansdotter 1819 - 21/12

Jan Persson family home is Solberga.

Lerback
Godegard
Lerback
Lerback

Parish register 1821-1825 (Page 118) - Jan Fredrik family

Jan Persson 1792 - 24/1
Anna Lisa Jansdotter 1797 - 28/8
Jan Fredrik Jansson 1816 - 21/12
Anna Lovisa Jansdotter 1819 -21/12
Pehr Gustaf Jansson 1822 - 5/5
Carl Olof Jansson 1825 -11/4

Lerback
Godegard
Lerback
Lerback
Lerback
Lerback

Parish register 1826-1830 (Page 132) - Jan Fredrik family

Jan Persson 1792 - 24/1
Anna Lisa Jansdotter 1797 - 28/8
Jan Fredrik Jansson 1816 - 21/12
Anna Lovisa Jansdotter 1819 -21/12
Pehr Gustaf Jansson 1822 - 5/5
Carl Olof Jansson 1825 - 11/4
Anders August Jansson 1828 - 14/3
Maria Charlotta Jansdotter 1830 - 14/5
Widow Maja Jonasdotter 1768

Jan Persson var fines for drunkenness 1826.

Lerback

Godegard

Lerback

Lerback

Lerback

Lerback

Lerback (Dead 1829)
Lerback

Lerback

Dont know when Maja is showing up at the family, or if she is family.



Parish register 1831-1835 (Page 167) - Jan Fredrik family

Jan Persson

Anna Lisa Jansdotter

Jan Fredrik Jansson

Anna Lovisa Jansdotter

Pehr Gustaf Jansson

Carl Olof Jansson

Maria Charlotta Jansdotter
Christina Albertina Jansdotter

Widow Maja Jonasdotter

1792 - 24/1
1797 - 28/8
1816 - 21/12
1819 -21/12
1822 - 5/5
1825 - 11/4
1830 - 14/5
1834 - 28/2

1768

Lerback
Godegard
Lerback
Lerback
Lerback
Lerback
Lerback
Lerback

Lerback

Parish register 1836-1840 (Page 182) - Jan Fredrik family

Jan Persson

Anna Lisa Jansdotter

Jan Fredrik Jansson

Anna Lovisa Jansdotter

Pehr Gustaf Jansson

Carl Olof Jansson

Maria Charlotta Jansdotter
Christina Albertina Jansdotter
Johanna Sophia Jansdotter

Widow Maja Jonasdotter

1792 - 24/1
1797 - 28/8
1816 - 21/12
1819 -21/12
1822 - 5/5
1825 -11/4
1830 - 14/5
1834 - 28/2
1837 - 3/8

1768

Lerback
Godegard
Lerback
Lerback
Lerback
Lerback
Lerback
Lerback
Lerback

Lerback

Parish register 1841-1845 (Page 182) - Jan Fredrik family

Jan Persson

Anna Lisa Jansdotter

Jan Fredrik Jansson

Anna Lovisa Jansdotter

Pehr Gustaf Jansson

Carl Olof Jansson

Maria Charlotta Jansdotter
Christina Albertina Jansdotter
Johanna Sophia Jansdotter
Wilhelmina Jansdotter

1792 - 24/1
1797 - 28/8
1816 - 21/12
1819 -21/12
1822 - 5/5
1825 - 11/4
1830 - 14/5
1834 - 28/2
1837 - 3/8
1841 - 18/6

Lerback
Godegard
Lerback
Lerback
Lerback
Lerback
Lerback
Lerback
Lerback
Lerback

1847 to Hammar



Widow Maja Jonasdotter

1768

Lerback

(Dead 1841)

Carl Johan Hallblom is moving to Trehdrning 1844 from Lilla Blackfard where he was work a time. He is
coming from Masugnstugan under Trehdrning lands where his family is living.

Parish register 1846-1850 (Page 190) - Kron family

Jan Persson

Anna Lisa Jansdotter

Pehr Gustaf Jansson

Carl Olof Jansson

Maria Charlotta Jansdotter
Christina Albertina Jansdotter
Johanna Sophia Jansdotter
Wilhelmina Jansdotter

Jan Fredrik Jansson
Stina Lotta Kron
Ida Lovisa Jansdotter

1792 - 24/1
1797 - 28/8
1822 - 5/5

1825 -11/4
1830 - 14/5
1834 - 28/2
1837 - 3/8

1841 - 18/6

1816 - 21/12
1821 -17/11
1850 - 25/5

Jan Persson var fines for drunkenness 1826.

Lerback (Dead 1848 11/2)
Godegard

Lerback
Lerback
Lerback
Lerback
Lerback
Lerback

(Dead 1850 3/5 no info)

Lerback
Godegard

Lerback

Jan Fredrik Jansson and Stina Lotta Kron is geting married 26/12 1849 in Godegard. And she moving to
Trehdrning 29/12 1849 from Godegard. Stina Lotta coming from the place call Jacobshyllan i Godegard.

Husférhor Godegard 1849-1855 page 164

Parish register 1851-1855 (Page 181) - Kron family

Jan Fredrik Jansson
Stina Lotta Kron
Ida Lovisa Jansdotter

Johan Oskar
Adolf Fredrik

1816 - 21/12
1821 -17/11
1850 - 25/5

1851 -27/10
1853 - 15/11

Mother and widow Anna Lisa Jansdotter

Brother Pehr Gustaf Jansson
Sister Maria Charlotta Jansdotter

Sister Christina Albertina Jansdotter
Sister Johanna Sophia Jansdotter

Sister Wilhelmina Jansdotter

Lerback
Godegard

Lerback
Lerback
Lerback

1797 - 28/8
1822 - 5/5
1830 - 14/5
1834 - 28/2
1837 - 3/8
1841 - 18/6

Godegard

Lerback

Lerbéack 1852
Lerbéck 1855
Lerback

Lerback



Maria Charlotta Jansdotter is geting married with Per Gustaf Frisk. That man is brother to my great
grandmothers grate grandmothers. And her sister Christina Albertina Jansdotter is geting married with the
brother Lars Victor Frisk.

My grandmother Ann-Lisa

Mother Elin

Father Per Adolf

Mother Anna Sophia having the brothers Per Gustaf and Lars Victor Frisk.

Parish register 1856-1860 (Page 178) - Owner of the house

Goran Pehrsson 1822 -1/9 Godegard

Stina Lotta Jansdotter 1827 - 8/1 Lerback

Per Albert 1852 - 24/4 Lerback

Emma Sophia 1854 -7/9 Lerback

Carl Wilhelm 1856 - 2/8 Lerback

Johan August 1859 - 9/4 Lerback

August Andersson Rask 1826 - 29/10 Lénnsas Worker 1855
Johanna Mathilda Persdotter 1839 - 20/3 Lerback Worker 1857
Carl Johan Ersson 1828 - 1/8 Snavlunda Worker 1860
Anna Christina Andersdotter 1830 - 6/4 Lerback Worker

Carl Johan Hallblom 1821 - 3/10 Lerbéck Worker

Parish register 1856-1860 (Page 179) - Kron family

Jan Fredrik Jansson 1816 - 21/12 Lerback (Dead 1859 23/5)

Stina Lotta Kron 1821 -17/11 Godegard

Ida Lovisa Jansdotter 1850 - 25/5 Lerback

Johan Oskar 1851 - 27/10 Lerback (Dead 1860 1/7 of drowned)
Adolf Fredrik 1853 - 15/11 Lerback

Marianna 1855 -17/9 Lerback

Carl Wilhelm 1857 - 4/10 Lerback (Dead 1857 5/11 of apoplexy)
Emma Charlotta 1859 - 25/3 Lerback

Mother and widow Anna Lisa Jansdotter 1797 - 28/8 Godegard (Dead 1858 21/8)
Brother Pehr Gustaf Jansson 1822 - 5/5 Lerback 1850

Sister Johanna Sophia Jansdotter 1837 - 3/8 Lerback 1857

Sister Wilhelmina Jansdotter 1841 - 18/6 Lerback 1859

Carl Johan Hallblom 1821 - 3/10 Lerbéck Worker 1859
Anders Anderssom Wallstrom 1829 - 2/7 Lerback Worker 1858

Gustava Gustafsdotter 1835 - 13/8 Godegard Worker 1857



Clara Lovisa Carlsdotter 1836 - 21/7 Lerback Worker 1858

Johanna Sofia Jansdotter 1837 - 3/8 Lerback ? 1859
Johan Wilhelm Jansson 1835 - 3/7 Lerback Lodger

Adolf Fredrik Gustafsson 1840 - 10/4 Godegard Worker

Gustaf Jansson 1826 - 15/10 Lerback Worker 1860
Josefina Albertina Hallberg 1842 - 25/8 Lerback Worker 1860
Magnus Gustaf Jansson 1822 - 29/12 Lerback Tailor (Dead 1858)

There are one Trehorning (page 178) and Trehdrning cottage (page 180) amd Trehdrning lands (page 181).
The family is under page 179. So im prety sure they living in the house with the owners.

It says in the book that mother and widow Anna Lisa Jansdotter is sick the last years and she die 1858. Her
husband was Jan Persson its says in the book of the dead.

Carl Johan Hallblom is moving 1859 to work directly under Trehdrning.

Parish register 1856-1860 (Page 180) - Trehorning cottage

Peter Pehrsson 1821 - 25/12 Viby 1858

Sophia Carlsdotter 1828 - 3/11 Lerback 1858
Pehr Albert 1855 - 3/1 Lerback

Anna Sofia 1857 - 27/6 Lerback

The family above is moving 1858 to Herrfallet on Trehérnings lands.

Widow Maja Andersdotter 1789 - 4/4 Lerback
d. Sara Lisa Carlsdotter 1812 - 10/10 Lerback Blind
d.d Adla Charlotta 1857 - 29/3 Lerback (not born in a marriage)

Adla Charlotta is daughter to Maja daughter Stina Lotta Carlsdotter who does not live at this place.

Parish register 1861-1865 (Page 195) - Owner of the house

Goran Pehrsson 1822 -1/9 Godegard
Stina Lotta Jansdotter 1827 - 8/1 Lerback
Per Albert 1852 - 24/4 Lerback
Emma Sophia 1854 -7/9 Lerback
Carl Wilhelm 1856 - 2/8 Lerback
Johan August 1859 - 9/4 Lerback
Adolf Victor 1863 - 23/5 Lerback

Anna Leontina 1865 - 21/8 Lerback



Anna Christina Andersdotter 1830 - 6/4 Lerback Worker 1862

Carl Johan Hallblom 1821 - 3/10 Lerbédck Worker
Sven Bengtsson 1838 - 29/4 Aker Worker
Carl Johan Jansson 1840 - 20/10 Lerback Worker
Johanna Sofia Jansdotter 1837 - 3/8 Lerback Worker
d. Anna Sofia 1864 - 1/1 Lerback (not born in a marriage)
Johanna Matilda Jansdotter 1847 - 15/1 Lerback Worker

Parish register 1861-1865 (Page 196) - Kron family

Widow Stina Lotta Kron 1821 -17/11 Godegard

Ida Lovisa Jansdotter 1850 - 25/5 Lerback

Adolf Fredrik 1853 - 15/11 Lerback

Marianna 1855 - 17/9 Lerback

Emma Charlotta 1859 - 25/3 Lerback

Carl Oscar 1862 - 9/4 Lerback (not born in a marriage)

Adolf Fredrik Gustafsson 1840- 19/4 Godegard Worker 1861
Johan Wilhelm Jansson 1835 - 3/7 Lerback Lodger 1863
Johanna Sofie Jansdotter 1837 - 3/8 Lerback Worker 1863
Carl Fredrik Carlsson Rolf 1828 - 9/1 Godegard Worker 1863
Carl Victor Nilsson 1843 - 22/10 Lerback Worker 1864

Carl Johan Hallblom is work directly under Trehérning, but moving 1862 to Haktorp. But he is back directly
under Trehdrning again 1865.

Parish register 1861-1865 (Page 197) - Trehorning cottage

Widow Maja Andersdotter 1789 - 4/4 Lerback

Sara Lisa Carlsdotter 1812 - 10/10 Lerback Blind

Widow Stina Lotta Carlsdotter 1826 - 12/6 Lerback Second marriage 1865 - 9/7
Adla Charlotta 1857 - 29/3 Lerback (not born in a marriage)
Alida Maria 1858 - 4/8 Lerback

Anders Conrad 1860 - 12/11 Lerback

Peter Persson 1817 - 2/9 Lerback Marriage with Stina, above.
Carl Henric 1866 - 25/5 Lerback

Parish register 1866-1870 (Page 206) - Owner of the house



Goran Pehrsson 1822 -1/9 Godegard

Stina Lotta Jansdotter 1827 - 8/1 Lerback

Per Albert 1852 - 24/4 Lerback

Emma Sophia 1854 - 7/9 Lerback

Carl Wilhelm 1856 - 2/8 Lerback

Johan August 1859 - 9/4 Lerback

Adolf Victor 1863 - 23/5 Lerback

Anna Leontina 1865 - 21/8 Lerback

Carl Johan Hallblom 1821 - 3/10 Lerbédck Worker

Sven Bengtsson 1838 - 29/4 Aker Worker 1866
Carl Johan Jansson 1840 - 20/10 Lerback Worker

Johanna Sofia Jansdotter 1837 - 3/8 Lerback Worker 1868

d. Anna Sofia 1864 - 1/1 Lerback (not born in a marriage)

Johanna Matilda Jansdotter 1847 - 15/1 Lerback Worker 1866

Parish register 1866-1870 (Page 207) - Kron family

Widow Stina Lotta Kron 1821 -17/11 Godegard Lodger
Ida Lovisa Jansdotter 1850 - 25/5 Lerback
Adolf Fredrik 1853 - 15/11 Lerback
Marianna 1855 - 17/9 Lerback
Emma Charlotta 1859 - 25/3 Lerback
Carl Oscar 1862 - 9/4 Lerback

Parish register 1866-1870 (Page 208) - Trehorning cottage

Widow Maja Andersdotter 1789 - 4/4 Lerback

Sara Lisa Carlsdotter 1812 -10/10 Lerback Blind

Peter Persson 1817 - 2/9 Lerback (Death 1870 - 25/11 from ulcer)
Widow Stina Lotta Carlsdotter 1826 - 12/6 Lerback

Adla Charlotta 1857 - 29/3 Lerback 1868

Alida Maria 1858 - 4/8 Lerback

Anders Conrad 1860 - 12/11 Lerback

Carl Henric 1866 - 25/5 Lerback

Parish register 1871-1875 (Page 431) - Owner of the house

Goran Pehrsson 1822 -1/9 Godegard
Stina Lotta Jansdotter 1827 - 8/1 Lerback
Per Albert 1852 - 24/4 Lerback



Emma Sophia
Carl Wilhelm
Johan August
Adolf Victor
Anna Leontina

Carl Johan Jansson

1854 -7/9
1856 - 2/8
1859 - 9/4
1863 - 23/5
1865 - 21/8

1840 - 20/10

Lerback
Lerback
Lerback
Lerback
Lerback

(Death 1875 - 3/7)

Lerback Worker 1875

Parish register 1871-1875 (Page 433) - Kron family

Widow Stina Lotta Kron
Ida Lovisa Jansdotter
Adolf Fredrik

Marianna

Emma Charlotta

Carl Oscar

Carl Johan Hallblom

1821 - 17/11
1850 - 25/5
1853 - 15/11
1855 - 17/9
1859 - 25/3
1862 - 9/4

1821 - 3/10

Godegard
Lerback
Lerback
Lerback 1874 Motala
Lerback 1875
Lerback

Lodger
1873 Motala

Lerback Worker

| know that Emma Charlotta also moving to Motala in the year 1878.

Parish register 1871-1875 (Page 434) - Trehorning cottage

Widow Maja Andersdotter
Sara Lisa Carlsdotter

1789 - 4/4
1812-10/10

Widow Stina Lotta Carlsdotter 1826 - 12/6

Alida Maria
Anders Conrad
Carl Henric

1858 - 4/8
1860 - 12/11
1866 - 25/5

Lerback
Lerback Blind

Lerback

Lerback 1875
Lerback

Lerback

Parish register 1876-1880 (Page 324) - Owner of the house

Goran Pehrsson

Stina Lotta Jansdotter
Emma Sophia

Johan August

Adolf Victor

Anna Leontina

Per Albert Goransson
Emma Christina Andersdotter
Susanna Axelin

1822 -1/9
1827 - 8/1
1854 -7/9
1859 - 9/4
1863 - 23/5
1865 - 21/8

1852 - 24/4
1852 - 15/1
1880 - 10/4

Godegard
Lerback
Lerback
Lerback
Lerback
Lerback

Lerback
Lerback
Lerback

Son to Goran Pehrsson



Parish register 1876-1880 (Page 325) - Kron family

Widow Stina Lotta Kron 1821 -17/11 Godegard Lodger

Adolf Fredrik Kron 1853 - 15/11 Lerback (Dead 1876 8/4)
Carl Oscar 1862 - 9/4 Lerback

Carl Johan Hallblom 1821 - 3/10 Lerbéck Worker

Adolf Fredrik Kron died from something like cancer. | think its says in the book of dead that this cancer thing
needs to be removed.

Parish register 1876-1880 (Page 326) - Trehorning cottage

Widow Maja Andersdotter 1789 - 4/4 Lerback (Dead 1878 4/12)
Sara Lisa Carlsdotter 1812 - 10/10 Lerback (Dead 1877 11/5)
Widow Stina Lotta Carlsdotter 1826 - 12/6 Lerback
Anders Conrad 1860 - 12/11 Lerback
Carl Henric 1866 - 25/5 Lerback

Parish register 1881-1885 (Page 324) - Owner of the house

Goran Pehrsson 1822 -1/9 Godegard

Stina Lotta Jansdotter 1827 - 8/1 Lerback

Emma Sophia 1854 -7/9 Lerback 1882
Johan August 1859 - 9/4 Lerback 1885 to US
Adolf Victor 1863 - 23/5 Lerback

Anna Leontina 1865 - 21/8 Lerback

Per Albert Géransson 1852 - 24/4 Lerback Son to Géran Pehrsson
Emma Christina Andersdotter 1852 - 15/1 Lerback

Susanna Axelin 1880 - 10/4 Lerback

Carl Elis 1881 -17/9 Lerback

Its says saometing about that Per Albert Géransson maybe is working in US.

Parish register 1881-1885 (Page 325) - Kron family

Johan Alvar Andersson 1858 - 7/7 Lerback
Emma Sofia Goransdotter 1854 - 7/9 Lerback Daughter to owner Goéran
Anna Elisabeth 1882 - 26/4 Lerback

Johan Gunnar 1886 - 5/1 Lerback



Widow Stina Lotta Kron 1821 -17/11 Godegard Lodger
Carl Oscar 1862 - 9/4 Lerback 1882 Motala

Carl Johan Hallblom 1821 - 3/10 Lerback Worker 1883

Year 1883 are Carl Johan Hallblom moved in the book to a list of people in the parish (no permanent home).

Parish register 1886-1890 (Page 336) - Kron family

Widow Stina Lotta Kron 1821 - 17/11 Godegard Lodger

Carl Johan Hallblom is still on the list of people in the parish. And he die 5/4 1890 of pneumonia.

Parish register 1891-1895 (Page 336) - Kron family

Widow Stina Lotta Kron 1821 - 17/11 Godegard Lodger

Parish register 1896-1900 (Page 453) - Kron family

Widow Stina Lotta Kron 1821 - 17/11 Godegard Lodger

Parish register 1901-1907 (Page 465) - Kron family

Widow Stina Lotta Kron 1821 - 17/11 Godegard Lodger 1905

Stina Lotta Kron is moving, but i cant read what it’s says.



